
Award for Single Contract or an Award from a 
Framework

Name of Winning Contractor and Legal 
Address

Value of the Contract 
(exclusive of VAT)

Type of Contract 
(Works, supplies, 
services)

Contract Award Date Duration of Contract 
in Months

Brief Description of Contract

OJEU Reference:  2021/S 005-006293 GMIT Multi 
Operator Framework Agreement -  establishment 
of a multi-party framework agreement for the 
creation and supply of videography services to 
include recording, editing and occasional direction, 
scripting and voice over audio as required.

The operators appointed to the Framework 
Agreement are:

1. The Visual Brew Ltd T/A Moose
2. GK Media Ltd
3. MCO Projects
4. Crannog Media - Withdrew from the 
process.
5. Staunton Media - Withdrew from the 
process.

Estimated Value €600 000.00 Service 19.4.2021 48 Months

Accelerated open procedure for the establishment of a multi-party framework agreement for the 
creation and supply of videography services to include recording, editing and occasional direction, 
scripting and voice over audio as required.

RFT  186402 - GMIT iHub Conversion Works 2021 -
 GMIT iHub Conversion Works 2021

Conneally Group, Glenrock House, Glenrock 
Business park, Ballybane, Galway.

€40,941.00 Works 27.04.2021
1.5 months plus 12 
month defect liability 
period.

GMIT iHub, Dublin Road Galway Campus, works involved the re-adaption of four office type 
spaces into part office / part lab type spaces by providing a wet lab space and ancillary 
services within the rooms, in three areas across three floors, but two rooms are back-to-back 
while the other two rooms are directly over one another. The main elements involved are as 
follows:• Electrical alterations & Installations.• Mechanical alterations & Installations.• Tiling• 
Decoration.• Floor finishes.• Alteration and Installation of new furniture (benching, 
cupboards, kitchen type units). 

RFT  186602 - GMIT Science Renovation Works 21 -
 GMIT Project D Science Renovation Works 
Summer 2021

Conneally Group, Glenrock House, Glenrock 
Business park, Ballybane, Galway.

€95,996.69 Works 29.04.2021
2 months plus 12 month 
defect liability period.

The project involved the upgrade of an existing laboratory preparation room and adjoining 
office, the formation of a new small laboratory space, the conversion of 2 classrooms into 
computer lab, the formation of a new changing room and replacement of a section of corridor 
flooring.  Concentrated primarily in 2 corridors over 2 floors. The main elements involved are 
as follows:
• Demolitions
• Construction of new partitions / formation of door openings
• Electrical alterations / Installations.
• Mechanical alterations / Installations.
• Alteration of Installation of suspended ceilings
• Decoration.
• Floor finishes.
• Installation of furniture (benching, shelving & storage units).

RFT  187472 - GMIT Works Package E 2021 - GMIT 
Laboratory Conversion Works Package E 2021

Kesel Construction, Hanley Buildings, 
Claregalway, Co Galway

€135,685.00 Works 10.05.2021
2 months plus 12 month 
defect liability period.

The Project work involved the upgrading / reconfiguration of a number of existing 
laboratories, conversion of a classroom into a new Design computer Lab and the formation of 
a new small prototype room.The work is located in various locations over 2 floors. The main 
elements involved are as follows:

• Demolitions
• Alterations to door openings / internal glazing screens
• Electrical alterations / Installations.
• Mechanical alterations / Installations.
• Installation of suspended ceilings
• Decoration.
• Floor finishes.
• Installation of furniture (benching, shelving & storage units).

RFT  187495 - GMIT Mayo Campus Summer 2021 -
 GMIT Mayo Campus Renovation Works Summer 
2021

Conneally Group, Glenrock House, Glenrock 
Business park, Ballybane, Galway.

€31,207.00 Works 15.05.2021
1 month plus 12 month 
defect liability period.

The project works involved the refurbishment of existing areas throughout the GMIT Mayo 
Campus, Westport Road, Castlebar, Co Mayo. Aturnkey project the main elements involved 
are as follows:

• Minor electrical alterations.
• Building works.
• Painting.
• Floor finishes.
• Suspended ceiling installation

GM2021-07 Woodworking Hand Took Kits
Kedington Ltd,East Corner Unit, Clonshaugh 
Bus & Tech Park,Dublin 17

€200,000.00 Supplies 30.06.2021
1 year with option to 
extend 1 year

Tool kits

GM2021-21 Supply, Delivery & Installation of 
Robotic Equipment

KUKA Ireland Ltd, Unit 16, Brewery Bus Park, 
Ardee Rd, Dundalk

€178,000.00 Supplies & Services 28.06.2021
1 year with option to 
extend 4 years

Robotics - EPS ran tender

GM2021-08 Drawing & Design Tender
Tara Art Supplies Ltd, Unit D2,Smithstown 
Business Park, Shannon, Clare 

€50,000.00 Supplies 30.06.2021
3 years with option to 
extend 1 year

Art Kits

GM2021-09 Provision of Occupational Therapy 
Services

Rehab Group, National Learning Network, 
Horizon Business Park, Ballybrit, Galway

€45,000 per year Service 30.06.2021
1 year with option to 
extend 3 years

Occupational Therapy

GM2021-06 - Sports Equipment in 2 lots
Lot 1- IRPS Suffolk House, Bramford 
Road,Little Blakeham, Suffolk

€300,000.00 Supplies/Services 26.05.2021 4 years Sports Equipment

Lot 2-Gait & Motion, 4B Boldero Road, Bury 
Street Edmunds,Suffolk

€200,000.00 Suppliers 26.05.2021 4 years Sports Equipment

PUBLIC CONTRACTS AWARDED -Q2 2021


